
Abbott, Jim (Janice) PHF 
Abood, Ferial PHF                        
Adams, Duane (Tanya)  
Alqassam, Nasser (Danielle)                          
Anderson, Gary (Robin) PHF 
*Arnold, Norman (Joann) PHF                  
Atkins, Bert (Eve) PHF                             
*Baker, Ron (Laurie) PHF  
Battle, John (Lisa) 
Beug, Josh (Amanda) 
Blount, Robert (Karen)  PHF                                            

Bond, Pat (Julie) PHF  
Brooks, Johanna (Nick) 
*Burch, Gloria  PHF 
Burling, Brandon (Tamara) PHF             
*Burroughs, Randolph(Gwen) PHF         

Bussing, George (Colleen) PHF  

Clay, Sunny  
Colon,Jannece (Richard)      
Cross, Rhonda (Mike) PHF 
Danekas, Craig (Sue)                        
Davis, Darren (Ginger) PHF  

Deer, Tina (Jimmy) 
Devine, Pat (Carol) PHF 
Doughty, Robert (Tommie)PHF 
*Duncan, Phyllis PHF                                
Eaton, Kenneth (Sandra) PHF                

*Fields, Jeff (Nora) PHF                             

Flotte, Robert PHF 
French, Renee (Tom) PHF                        
*Fuller, Kathy (Tom) PHF 
Gallegos Dennis (DJ)                         
Gonzalez, Dave (Heather) PHF                
Griggs, Joan (Ron) PHF  

Gulley, Linda (Jim) PHF 
*Hakanson, John (Kristin) PHF 
Hale, Stephanie 
Ham, Teresa (Leon) PHF                                
Hamilton, Sharon (Jim) PHF   
*Harshey, Genie (Dickie) PHF 
 Heckert, Robert (Francine) PHF  

*House, Kent (Lisa) PHF    

Hudson, Nancy PHF                                  
Koehler, Richard (Terri) PHF                            
Lewis, Lillie (Leonard) PHF                   
*Lueck, Kurt (Elsa) PHF                        
Martinez,Bobby (Tina) PHF 
Masters, Sharon (Rick) 
Mick, Barbara (Ken) 
Moneypenny Allison (Ryan) 
Muell, Steve (Charli) PHF                             
Murphy, Brandy (Tony Gonzalez) PHF 
Naser, Bashar  (Magali)                       
*Norrell, Eddie (Karen) PHF                      

Nunnelley, Penina (Pat) PHF  

Pappas, Tommy                           
*Parra, Mary PHF                                      
Pattillo Robert (Melynn) PHF  
Perry Jerrett (Michelle) PHF 
*Perusse, Connie (Mark) PHF               
Pieper, Mary (Ron) PHF 
Race, Denise (Mark) PHF                     
Rardin, Linda (Johnny) PHF                    
Rogers, James (Becky) PHF  
Salas, Adrianne (Danny)   
Sampson, Crystal (Allen) 
*Secrest, John Jr. (Olga) PHF                 
Schalk, Linda (Alan) PHF                               
*Shinabery, Mike PHF  
Sherwood, Ryan (Jamie) PHF 
*Starr, Larry (Nancy) PHF 
Stokely, Richard (Amanda) PHF 
Stong, Fred (Cynthia)   
Syling, Cambri (Doyle)  PHF       
Syling, Doyle  (Cambri) PHF                                
Tharp, Harold (Frances) PHF  
Tillotson, Amy (Kim)               
Valenzuela, Lupe (Daniel) PHF 
Varnier, Susan (Chris) 
Ventura, Jonathan 
Ward, Al PHF                    
Wiley, Les (Sandy) PHF   

Wilhite, Dustin ( Myranva)                      
Wolfgram, Bill  

 
 

 

 

NOTATIONS:  
*Past President 
PHF- Paul 
Harris Fellow 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HONORARY MEMBERS: 
Tom Fosseen, Anita Raynor, Jim Snyder, Harry 
Young 

 

ROTARY CLUB ALAMOGORDO 

No. 1289 – Founded 4/30/1923 

District 5520 

 

INTERNAT’L PRES: BARRY RASSIN 
DISTRICT GOVERNOR: LINDA WOODWARD 
EXCHANGE STUDENT: ALICE TANUS 
PRESIDENT: RICH STOKELY 
PRESIDENT ELECT: BILL WOLFGRAM 
SECRETARY: LINDA RARDIN 
TREASURER: DARREN DAVIS 
PAST PRESIDENT: MARY PIEPER 
DISTRICT SECRETARY: KATHY FULLER 
ADMIN.ASSISTANT: GENIE HARSHEY 
DIRECTORS: LINDA SCHALK (19) BERT 
ATKINS (19) PAT DEVINE (20) JOAN GRIGGS 
(20) BARBARA MICK (21) BRANDY MURPHY 
(21) 
 
For online makeups: rotaryeclubone.org 
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September 19, 2018 

, 2015 

The website for our club is 
rotaryclubofalamogordo.com 

Go check it out. 

Program 
Alice Tanus 

Rio de Janerio 
Our exchange 

student 

Sgt of Arms 
Jeff Fields 

Ryan Sherwood 
 

Invocation 
Steve Muell 

Absent 
Duane Adams, Nassar Alquassem,   
Josh Beug, Bob Blount, Johanna 
Brooks, Randy Burroughs, Darren 
Davis, Tina Deer, Ken Eaton, Renee 
French, Kathy Fuller, Dave Gonzalez, 
Linda Gulley, Jim Heckert, Kent 
House, Lillie Lewis, Sharon Masters, 
Allison Moneypenny, Bashar Naser, 
Denise Race, Adrianne Salas, Larry 
Starr, Fred Stong, Harold Tharp, Amy 
Tillotson, Dustin Wilhite 

The song this week 
is: 

Smile, Sing Along 

#45 
  

  
  

 

Make Ups 
Norm Arnold, Gloria Burch, 
Teresa Ham, Penina 
Nunnelley, Mary Parra, Mary 
Pieper, Mike Shinabery,  

Up-coming programs: 
Sept 26 – Michael Beauchamp 
                Salvation Army 
         Renee French-March of Dimes 
October 3-Nancy Hudson-CHINS 
October 10- Stephanie Hale THRIVE 
October 17-Auction 
October 24-Dr Darwin Gaba 
 
 

James Rogers 
9/21 

 

Joan Griggs 24 years 

Mike Shinabery text me that he made up at a 
Rotary Club in Lima, Ohio.  His home town.  
He said afterwards a lady came running up to 
him saying she always wanted to meet 
someone from Mexico Rotary. 
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